
14

COMBI DECK CD61

CD61L / 968999761

12

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

28

6

27

29

30

31

32
33

34

35

37

37

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
55

35

57

58
59

60
61 62

63

64

65

66
67

68

36

68

69

38

46

47

48

46
47

44

44 24

11

37

40

23

25

57

50

56

37

51

7

18



15

ITEM	  PART NO.	 QTY.	  DESCRIPTION	 ITEM	  PART NO.	 QTY.	  DESCRIPTION

COMBI DECK CD61

539 1330571..	 	����1	���� DECK w/ DECALS
544 1854012..	 	����1	���� ROLLER
539 1125083..	 	����1	���� BELT SHIELD, LEFT
539 1125094..	 	����1	���� BELT SHIELD, RIGHT
544 1664015..	 	����1	���� MULCH PLUG, 155
535 4289016..	 	����3	���� BEARING HOUSING
738 2205197..	 	����6	���� BEARING
539 1327788..	 	����3	���� BUSHING, BLADE
535 4287029..	 	����3	���� AXEL
535 42880110..	 	����3	���� SPACER
539 11289911..	 	��14	���� NUT 5/16-18 NYLOC
539 11555012..	 	����3	���� WASHER ½
539 13247913..	 	����3	���� HCS M12 x 1.75 x 60, GR8.8
539 99020814..	 	��12	���� RHSNB 5/16-18 x 1
539 13248015..	 	����3	���� HCS M12 x 1.75 x 50, GR8.8
506 79230216..	 	����3	���� WASHER
544 17580117..	 	����3	���� BLADE, C155
506 53350118..	 	����6	���� KEY
539 11260919..	 	����3	���� KEY RETAINER
539 11262020..	 	����1	���� DECAL, BELT ROUTING
539 13249421..	 	����3	���� HCS M8 x 1.25 x 50, GR8.8
 506 91620322..	 	���3	���� BLIND RIVET NUT
539 99036223..	 	����4	���� SCREW ¼-20 x 5/8 SLF TAP
539 99061324..	 	����2	���� NUT 3/8-16 WHIZLK
539 99083925..	 	����5	���� NUT 7/16-14 CTRLK, GR A
539 10807326..	 	����4	���� HCS 7/16-14 x 1¾
539 99058827..	 	����1	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 2
539 20028228..	 	����1	���� NUT 3/8-16 JAM, NYLOC
539 13247029..	 	����1	���� HCS 7/16-14 x 7
539 99018830..	 	����3	���� WASHER 5/16 SAE
544 24530231..	 	����1	���� LABEL
539 11440432..	 	����4	���� SPACER
539 11922733..	 	����4	���� EYEBOLT
505 25650134..	 	����4	���� SWIVEL
539 10955435..	 	����8	���� WASHER ½

539 10157236..	 	����1	���� HCS ½-13 x 3
539 10133137..	 	��12	���� NUT ½ NYLOC
539 11552838..	 	����1	���� WASHER ½ BELLEVILLE
539 11250739..	 	����3	���� PULLEY, 61
539 10574340..	 	����2	���� DECAL, NO STEP
539 11253041..	 	����1	���� BELT, DECK
539 10574442..	 	����2	���� DECAL, BELT DRIVE
539 10325643..	 	����1	���� SPRING
539 97697944..	 	����4	���� NUT 3/8 -16 NYLOC
539 10650445..	 	����1	���� HEAVY WASHER
522 02340146..	 	����2	���� WASHER 3/8 THICK
510 25450147..	 	����3	���� SHIELD, DUST
539 10329548..	 	����2	���� IDLER BUSHING
539 10325749..	 	����1	���� IDLER PULLEY
539 10261250..	 	����2	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 2¾
539 99051751..	 	����3	���� WASHER 3/8
539 10325852..	 	����1	���� IDLER PULLEY (TALL)
539 10836653..	 	����4	���� HCS ½-13 x 4
539 10761054..	 	����4	���� WHEEL, GAUGE
539 99025855..	 	����4	���� NUT ½-13
539 10224356..	 	����1	���� SUPPORT WASHER
539 91301057..	 	����2	���� DECAL, CPSC
539 99020958..	 	����2	���� HCS 5/16-18 x 1
539 13249859..	 	����2	���� PIN, STRUT
539 12709960..	 	����3	���� WASHER 1.06
539 10844961..	 	����3	���� DUST CAP, BOTTOM
539 13039162..	 	����1	���� ARM w/ BEARINGS, IDLER
539 10325763..	 	����1	���� IDLER PULLEY
539 12810164..	 	����1	���� BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2½
539 10704265..	 	����1	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 1½ GR8
539 10933266..	 	����1	���� NUT 3/8-16 JAM
539 13024267..	 	����1	���� BUSHING, IDLER
539 11482368..	 	����1	���� CAP, VINYL
510 20360169..	 	����1	���� PIVOT, BEARING


	COMBI DECK 48"
	CD48i / 968999758

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD48i / 968999758 & CD52i 968999759

	COMBI DECK CD52
	CD52i / 968999759

	COMBI DECK CD52
	CD52L / 968999760

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD52L / 968999760 & CD61L / 968999761

	COMBI DECK CD61
	CD61L / 968999761

	COMBI DECK CD61
	CD61B / 968999762

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD61B / 968999762

	48 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD48i / 968999767

	52 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD52i / 968999768

	61 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD61L / 968999769

	72 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD72L / 968999770
	FD61i / 966059001




